

Proclamation

WHEREAS: Pauline and Samuel Diamond were married on December 10, 1929; and

WHEREAS: Pauline and Samuel were blessed with two daughters, Marillyn Joan, and Abigail, and have five grandchildren, Hugh Elliot and Cary Ira Loeser, and Amy Roanne, Seth Lance and Lon-Given Chapman;

WHEREAS: Pauline and Samuel have lived in Minnesota all their lives, and have devoted themselves to the beautification of the environment through the creation of their nationally recognized Zeh Tov Gardens; and

WHEREAS: In 1973 they became a licensed nursery, featuring as many as 1,000 varieties of Irises;

ur .

WHEREAS: In May 1989, the Diamonds received an award from the City of St. Louis Park commending them on the exquisite gardens surrounding their home; and

WHEREAS: Beth El Synagogue recently announced the establishment of the "Polly and Sam Diamond Seniors Endowment Fund" to support other seniors at the Synagogue who need help now and in the future; and

WHEREAS: It is fitting to set aside a day in honor of Pauline and Samuel as they celebrate the sixtleth anniversary of their marriage;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim December 10, 1989 to be

PAULINE V. AND SAMUEL J. DIAMOND DAY

in Minnesota.

SECRETARY OF STATE

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this twenty-ninth day of November in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eighty-nine, and of the State the one hundred thirty-first.

GOVERNOR

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

JAN08 1990

Joan anderson Strower

Secretary of State 3 9007